

CORPORATE NEWS

The NAGA GROUP AG: US business magazine Forbes selects Executive Director Benjamin Bilski to be included in the famous "30 under 30 - Europe" talent list.

Hamburg, January 22, 2018

Today, respected US business magazine Forbes has released its third ranking of 300 young people under the age of 30 in ten categories for Europe. The NAGA GROUP AG (WKN A161NR, ISIN: DE000A161NR7, abbreviation: N4G) is pleased to announce the inclusion of Executive Director Benjamin Bilski in the technology category.

The "30 under 30" ranking annually lists young people with a particularly strong influence and/or a high degree of innovation in their industry. The list was produced in Europe for the first time in 2016. Thousands of suggestions from the online community were reviewed by Forbes and a panel of judges selected the top 30 in each of the ten categories: Science & Health, Industry, Finance, Technology, Arts & Culture, Entertainment, Media & Marketing, Law & Politics, Social Entrepreneurship and Retail & E-Commerce.

Benjamin Bilski is very pleased about the nomination and particularly for what it means for NAGA: "The inclusion in the worldwide recognized Forbes "30 under 30" list is a great personal honor. At the same time, it emphasises NAGA's high innovative strength and is a testament to our unique corporate development."

The publication of the list will be celebrated tonight in London.

1,392 characters (inclusive spaces)



Tags, keywords:

The NAGA Group
Forbes
30 under 30
Financial Technology
FinTech
Innovation
Award
Social Trading
Cryptocurrency
Benjamin Bilski

THE NAGA GROUP AG:

THE NAGA GROUP was founded in August 2015 by Yasin Sebastian Qureshi, Benjamin Bilski and Christoph Brück. The company's goal is to drive the development, marketing and growth of disruptive applications for financial technology, and to actively participate in the change and opening up of the existing financial system. The word "NAGA" is Sanskrit and means "Cobra snake". It is also the name of the world's hottest chilli variety.

Link to The NAGA Group website: https://www.thenagagroup.com

Link to the SwipeStox website: https://www.swipestox.com

Contact:

The NAGA Group AG Alexander Braune Herrengraben 31 20459 Hamburg

E: <u>press@thenagagroup.com</u> www.thenagagroup.com

UBJ. GmbH Ingo Janssen Haus der Wirtschaft Kapstadtring 10, 22297 Hamburg

T: 040 6378 5410 E: <u>ir@ubj.de</u>